Illinois law.

Section 2530.610  Reinstatement Fees

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	The following fees shall be applied to proceedings under this Part:

	Type of Suspension
	First Suspension
	Subsequent Suspensions

	Notice of Eviction from Department lands (except 90 day Notice of Eviction suspension)
	$50
	$100

	Administrative (Officer request, etc.)
	$50
	$100

	Non-Compliance (Interstate Wildlife Violator Compact)
	$50
	$100

	Non-Commercial Point Suspension
	$50
	$100

	Commercial Point Suspension
	$100
	$200

	Reckless Operation of Snowmobile or Watercraft/ Failure to Yield to an Emergency Watercraft/Failure to Report a Watercraft Accident
	$100
	$200

	Watercraft/Snowmobile OUI and Refusal
	$250
	$500



b)	Reinstatement fees shall be made by cashier's check, bank check or money order and submitted to:

IDNR Office of Law Enforcement
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield IL  62702

c)	All suspensions of privileges remain in effect until the appropriate reinstatement fee is received and processed by the Office of Law Enforcement.  The Office of Law Enforcement has 15 business days after receipt of payment to process the reinstatement fee.

(Source:  Added at 38 Ill. Reg. 17001, effective July 25, 2014)
